General support 17,113,462$   -$   -$   (17,113,462)$
Instruction 96,367,049   329,393   6,120,584   (89,917,072)
Pupil transportation 12,173,404   -   -   (12,173,404)
Debt service interest 485,537   -   -   (485,537)
School lunch program 2,007,997   103,037   2,266,930   361,970

TOTAL FUNCTIONS/PROGRAMS 128,147,449$   432,430$   8,387,514$   (119,327,505)

GENERAL REVENUE:
Real property taxes 64,068,398
Use of money and property 83,665
Sale of property and compensation for loss 91,861
Miscellaneous 3,514,468
State sources 33,363,935
Medicaid reimbursement 218,345

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUE 101,340,672

CHANGE IN NET POSITION (17,986,833)

NET POSITION - beginning of year, as previously reported (167,381,034)

RESTATEMENT (Note 16) 169,532

NET POSITION - beginning of year, as restated (167,211,502)

NET POSITION - end of year (185,198,335)$

HYDE PARK CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements.
17

Total
Special Capital Non-Major Governmental

General Aid Projects Funds Funds

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents - unrestricted 14,437,955$   5,255$   -$   203,623$   14,646,833$
Cash and cash equivalents - restricted 13,990,669   -   7,488,071 3,837,939   25,316,679
Accounts receivable 14,499   -   -   5,616   20,115
Due from other funds 1,774,807   -   4,309,633 184,411   6,268,851
State and federal aid receivable 2,327,903   2,275,249   -   364,736   4,967,888
Due from other governments 581,679   -   -   -   581,679
Prepaid expenditures 1,792,350   -   -   -   1,792,350
Inventory -   -   -   68,648   68,648

TOTAL ASSETS 34,919,862$   2,280,504$   11,797,704$   4,664,973$   53,663,043$

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

LIABILITIES:

Accounts payable 2,212,182$   440,362$   265,351$   43,597$   2,961,492$
Bond anticipation notes -   -   1,172,000 -   1,172,000
Unearned revenue 82,836   61,275 -   18,292   162,403
Due to other funds 4,464,374   1,774,807 29,670   -   6,268,851
Due to other governments 752,524 4,060 -   172   756,756
Due to Teachers' Retirement System 3,701,162   -   -   -   3,701,162

Due to Employees' Retirement System 401,437   -   -   -   401,437

TOTAL LIABILITIES 11,614,515   2,280,504   1,467,021   62,061   15,424,101

(Continued)

HYDE PARK CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

BALANCE SHEET - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
JUNE 30, 2022

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements.

18

Total
Special Capital Non-Major Governmental

General Aid Projects Funds Funds

FUND BALANCE:

Nonspendable:
Inventory -$   -$   -$   68,648$   68,648$
Prepaid expenditures 1,792,350   -   -   -   1,792,350

Total nonspendable fund balance 1,792,350   -   -   68,648   1,860,998

Restricted:
Unemployment reserve 109,643 -   -   -   109,643
Retirement contributions - ERS 5,049,742 -   -   -   5,049,742
Retirement contributions - TRS 2,013,893 -   -   2,013,893
Employee benefits and accrued liabilities 2,406,796 -   -   -   2,406,796
Capital projects 1,002,445 -   10,330,683   -   11,333,128
Tax certiorari 2,657,784 -   -   -   2,657,784
Liability reserve 642,665 -   -   -   642,665
Repair reserve 107,701 -   -   -   107,701
Debt service -   -   -   3,699,577   3,699,577

Other -   -   -   161,571   161,571

Total restricted fund balance 13,990,669   -   10,330,683   3,861,148   28,182,500

Assigned:
Unappropriated 593,812 -   -   673,116   1,266,928

Appropriated for subsequent year expenditures 3,625,188   -   -   -   3,625,188

Total assigned fund balance 4,219,000   -   -   673,116   4,892,116

Unassigned 3,303,328   -   -   -   3,303,328

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 23,305,347   -   10,330,683   4,602,912   38,238,942

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE 34,919,862$   2,280,504$   11,797,704$   4,664,973$   53,663,043$

JUNE 30, 2022

HYDE PARK CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

BALANCE SHEET - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS (Continued)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements.

19

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position are different because:

Total governmental fund balance 38,238,942$

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and, therefore, are not reported in the funds 81,649,312

Pension related government wide activity:

Deferred outflows - ERS/TRS 25,095,857

Deferred inflows - ERS/TRS (46,406,051)